

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Transfers and Postings of Forest Officers - Assigning of additional Charge(s) thereof.

Government Order No. 37 -JK(FST) of 2024

Dated: | 0 .02.2024

In the interest of administration, the following assignment of additional charge(s) to the Forest Officers is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- Mr. Sat Paul, IFS (AGMUT:2010), Conservator of Forests, Working Plan Circle, holding additional charge of the post of Conservator of Forests, Central Circle, shall also look after the charge of the post of Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) in the office of the PCCF & HoFF, J&K.
- Ms. Jyotsana, IFS (AGMUT:2013), DFO Working Plan-I, shall also function as Technical Officer with Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) in the office of the PCCF & HoFF, J&K.
- 3. Ms. Priyanka Sareen, I/c-Conservator of Forests, Agrostology, shall also function as Technical Officer with Chief Conservator of Forests, Working Plan, Research & Training, in the office of the PCCF & HoFF, J&K.
- 4. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, I/c-DFO Resource & Survey Division, Jammu, holding additional charge of the post of DFO, Urban Forestry, Jammu, shall also function as Technical Officer, with Conservator of Forests (Central Circle) in the office of the PCCF & HoFF, J&K.
- 5. Mr. Mehraj Ahmad Sheikh, I/c-DFO, Urban Forestry Division, Srinagar, shall also function as Technical Officer with APCCF (FCA) in the office of the PCCF & HoFF, J&K.
- 6. Ms. Suchita Sharma, I/c-DFO, P.I. Division, shall also function as Technical Officer with APCCF (P&P) in the office of the PCCF & HoFF, J&K.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Date: 0 .02.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No. FST-Ser/139/2023-02 (CC: 7344263)

Copy to the:

1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- All HoDs of the Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 9. I/c-Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

10. Government Order file)/Stock file (w.3.s.c.)

(Suhail-ul-Islam), KAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government